RT. 505 395 431 US 03-01-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offic RECOR 01-27-2000 101277929 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #61 and Trademarks. Please red 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): . روست رستي ن Crowe, Chizek and Company LLP Syntelligence Systems, Inc. One Mid America Plaza P.O. Box 3697 Oak Brook, Illinois 60522 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State of California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Individual(s) citizenship\_ 3. Nature of Conveyance: Association General Partnership XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Limited Partnership\_ Corporation-State Other XX Other Indiana Limited Liability Partnership Execution Date: 1/17/00 and 1/24/00 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? XX No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application Nos.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attachment A Additional numbers attached? XX Yes No Yes XX No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: \_\_\_\_9 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 240.00 BOBBY B. GILLENWATER, ESQUIRE **BARNES & THORNBURG** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 600 ONE SUMMIT SQUARE (Duplicate copy of this page attached) FORT WAYNE, IN 46802 8. Deposit account number: The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to the above deposit account. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor Sorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 27, 2000 Bobby B. Gillenwater Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/01/2000 TTOH11 00000020 1507911

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 BP 200.00 DP Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Do not detach this portion

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

FWDS01 JCB 118945

<u>U.S. Trademark</u> "UNDERWRITING ADVISOR"	Registration Number 1,507,911	Registration Date October 11, 1988
"UNDERWRITING ADVISOR"	1,505,826	September 27, 1988
"LENDING ADVISOR"	1,507,082	October 4, 1988
"LENDING ADVISOR"	1,506,883	October 4, 1988
"SYNTELLIGENCE"	1,324,171	March 12, 1985
"SYNCORE"	1,542,477	June 6, 1989
"SYNCORE"	1,537,252	May 2, 1989
"SYNTOOLS"	1,494,039	June 28, 1988
"SYNTOOLS"	1,494,218	June 28, 1988

## Attachment A

1'

ALIGINE POCKELING.	Attorney	Docket	No.	
--------------------	----------	--------	-----	--

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(Trademark Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Syntelligence Systems, Inc.**, a California corporation, presently having offices at 444 Castro Street, Suite 520, Mountain View, California, 94041-2054, hereby sells and assigns to **Crowe Chizek and Company LLP**, an Indiana limited liability partnership, having its principal office at 330 E. Jefferson Boulevard, South Bend, Indiana, 46601, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, any and all rights, title and interest of **Syntelligence Systems, Inc.** in and to the following marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor:

## **U.S. Trademark**

"UNDERWRITING ADVISOR"

"UNDERWRITING ADVISOR"

"LENDING ADVISOR"

"LENDING ADVISOR"

"SYNTELLIGENCE"

"SYNCORE"

"SYNCORE"

**Registration Number** 

1,507,911

1,505,826

1,507,082

1,506,883

1,324,171

1,542,477

1,537,252

**Registration Date** 

October 11, 1988

STATE OF Indiana)
STATE OF <u>Indiana</u> ) ) ss: COUNTY OF <u>St</u> . Joseph)
On this 17 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Raymond J. Nutty as of Syntelligence Systems, Inc., who having been duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said limited liability company.
Judith a. Lehner Notary Public
Tupith A. LEHNER Printed Name
My Commission Expires: _ July 16, 2001
County of Residence: _ St. Joseph, INDiana FWDS01 BBG 118449

1'

## ASSIGNMENT

(Trademark Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Syntelligence Systems, Inc.**, a California corporation, presently having offices at 444 Castro Street, Suite 520, Mountain View, California, 94041-2054, hereby sells and assigns to **Crowe Chizek and Company LLP**, an Indiana limited liability partnership, having its principal office at 330 E. Jefferson Boulevard, South Bend, Indiana, 46601, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, any and all rights, title and interest of **Syntelligence Systems, Inc.** in and to the following marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor:

U.S. Trademark "SYNTOOLS"	Registration Number 1,494,039	Registration Date June 28, 1988
"SYNTOOLS"	1,494,218	June 28, 1988

The said interest being the entire ownership of the above marks to be held and enjoyed by Crowe Chizek and Company LLP, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for the full duration of which said marks exist, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Syntelligence Systems, Inc. if this assignment, transfer, and sale had not been made.

**Syntelligence Systems, Inc.** hereby agrees to execute and deliver any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper to facilitate the assignments contemplated hereunder, including without limitation, the recordation of these Assignments, or otherwise to secure title thereto in **Crowe Chizek and Company LLP.** 

Syntelligence Systems, Inc.

Printed Name:

ts:

STATE OF TNOTANA	
STATE OF <u>TWO (ANA</u> ) ss: COUNTY OF <u>St. Joseph</u> )	
On this 24th day of January, 200 County and State aforesaid, personally apperent of Syntelligence Systems, Inc., acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrumn company.	oo, before me, a Notary Public in and for the eared <u>hay mose J. Nutty</u> as, who having been duly sworn upon his oath, nent for and on behalf of said limited liability
j	Judith a. Lehner Notary Public
j	Tunith A. LEHNER Printed Name
My Commission Expires: July 16, 2001	
County of Residence: St. Joseph	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0795** 

<u>U.S. Trademark</u> 'UNDERWRITING ADVISOR"	Registration Number 1,507,911	Registration Date October 11, 1988
DERWRITING ADVISOR"	1,505,826	September 27, 1988
VING ADVISOR"	1,507,082	October 4, 1988
JING ADVISOR"	1,506,883	October 4, 1988
<b>ELLIGENCE</b> "	1,324,171	March 12, 1985
"SYNCORE"	1,542,477	June 6, 1989
"SYNCORE"	1,537,252	May 2, 1989
"SYNTOOLS"	1,494,039	June 28, 1988
"SYNTOOLS"	1,494,218	June 28, 1988

Attachment A

**RECORDED: 01/27/2000**